1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
A A
B B
C C
D D
SIZE
A3
SCALE
DWG NO
FA-C-225-12-5''
REV
SHEET 1  OF 1
1 / 2
Actuator Wiring
Color Brown Blue
Extend
- +
Retract
+ -
FA-C-225-12-5"
FORCE: 225-Lbs (1000N)
TABLE
NO. Item Detail
1 Model No. FA-C-225-12-5"
2 Stroke
127±3mm [5 in]
3
Voltage
12V DC
4
No Load Speed (mm/s) 10mm/s±10%
5
Full Load Speed (mm/s)
6 Max Load
225-Lbs (1000N)
7
No Load Current (mA)
≤
8
Full Load Current (mA)
≤4.1A
9
Weight 2.24lbs (9.96N)
10 Wire connector tinned bare wires
11 Limit switches
12 IP Grade IP54
13
Front mounting end thru hole Ø6.1mm [Ø.24 in]
14
Rear mounting end thru hole Ø6.1mm [Ø.24 in]
241.30 [9.50 in]
368.30 [14.50 in]
19.81 [.78 in]
29.97 [1.18 in]
96.27 [3.79 in]
127.00 [5.00 in]
8.89 [.35 in]
35.56 [1.40 in]
6.10 [.24 in]
8.64 [.34 in]
18.80 [.74 in]
16.51 [.65 in]
6.35 [.25 in]
9.53 [.38 in]
21.34 [.84 in]
19.30 [.76 in]
24.22 [.95 in]
19.81 [.78 in]
R14.99 [R.59 in]
9.91 [.39 in]
3
4
.
5
4
[
1
.
3
6
i
n
]
2
0
.
5
7
[
.
8
1
i
n
]
1
4
.
9
9
[
.
5
9
i
n
]
7
5
.
0
6
[
2
.
9
6
i
n
]
39.88 [1.57 in]
17.78 [.70 in]
17.78 [.70 in]
38.10 [1.50 in]
6.10 [.24 in]